Copeland Road Parent/Carer Survey Summer 2018

We would really appreciate your responses and any comments you may have. Thank you

You may add your name and/ or child’s year group if you wish(optional)

Please tick one box in each row | Strongly Agree | Disagree SFroneg Don’t
Responses are calculated as percentages | agree Disagree | know
1 I am made to feel welcome when I visit or contact the school 86% 14%
2 - My child is happy at the school 86% 14%
3 S | I think Copeland Road Primary is a good school 83% 17%
4 2 S| My child is well looked after at the school 80% 20%
5 | £ § Pupils are taught in school to respect other people 77% 23%
6 | '8 S| The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved 77% 23%
7 |5 | The school deals effectively with bullying 60% 20% 20%
8 Pupils have an opportunity to play an active part in the life of the school 69% 29% 3%
9 My child feels safe at the school 83% 17%
10 My child's successes in and out of the school are celebrated in assembly, texts, newsletters, website 80% 17% 3%
1 ao | My child makes good progress at the school 83% 17%
12 g My child is taught well at the school 86% 14%
13 g Teachers use a variety of interesting approaches and topics to help my child learn 83% 17%
14 o | Teachers, parents’ evenings and reports keep me informed about my child's progress 77% 23%
15 & | My child receives appropriate homework for their age 66% 29% 3% 3%
16 £ | I know what my child is learning about at the school 60% 37% 3%
17 § The school provides good support for children who may have difficulties in a subject 69% 29% 3%
18 = | The school teaches my child about being healthy 60% 40%
19 The school gives my child lots of opportunities take part in exercise and PE activities 71% 29%
20 I have had the opportunity to attend a range of events in school 66% 31% 3%
21 | © §| The school responds well fo any concerns I raise 66% 26%
2 | ° ‘g The school is well led and managed 80% 20%
23 | 2 5| Iam kept informed about what is happening in school e.g. texts, newsletters, website, 86% 14%
24 | > E| I receive valuable information from the school about my child's progress 74% 23% 3%
25 I would recommend this school to another parent 91% 9%

Any other comments - your views




Analysis of the Parent Survey

Questions

Comments

I am made to feel welcome when I visit or contact the school

My child is happy at the school

T think Copeland Road Primary is a good school

My child is well looked after at the school

Pupils are taught in school to respect other people

The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

The school deals effectively with bullying

80% agree or strongly agree and 20% don't know

Pupils have an opportunity to play an active part in the life of the school

My child feels safe at the school

97% air'ee or s‘rronili airee 3% don't know

My child's successes in and out of the school are celebrated in assembly, texts, newsletters, website

97% agree or strongly agree 3% don't know

My child makes good progress at the school

My child is taught well at the school

Teachers use a variety of interesting approaches and topics to help my child learn

Teachers, parents' evenings and reports keep me informed about my child's progress

My child receives appropriate homework for their age

95% agree or strongly agree/3% disagree 3% don't know

I know what my child is learning about at the school

97% agree or strongly agree and 3% don't know

The school provides good support for children who may have difficulties in a subject

97% agree or strongly agree and 3% don't know

The school teaches my child about being healthy

The school gives my child lots of opportunities take part in exercise and PE activities

T have had the opportunity to attend a range of events in school

97% agree or strongly agree 3% disagree

The school responds well to any concerns I raise

The school is well led and managed

I am kept informed about what is happening in school e.g. texts, newsletters, website,

I receive valuable information from the school about my child's progress

T would recommend this school to another parent

97% agree or sTrongli agree 3% disagree

e From these results the majority of parents for all of the above statements either agree or strongly agree with 96% of statement agree/strongly agree

e Statement 7 had the highest % of don’t know
e Only 3 statements had a percentage of disagree - which was 3% for all three

e We will response to the survey, especially statements 7 to ensure parents are made aware of how the school deals with bullying and the support provided for children

should these circumstances arise



